

DJ-760/23  
POONAM BHATIA VS. SONIA BHUTANI

13.09.2023

Fresh suit for Section 6 of Specific Relief Act received by way of assignment.  
It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff has not filed proper court fees. As per report of the reader, plaintiff has to file court fee of Rs.12,592/, but the plaintiff has affixed the court fees of Rs.12,020/-. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to deposit the deficient court fees of Rs.572/- before taking summons for the service of defendant.

Summons be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC and subject to deposit of deficient court fees within one week.

Put up on **05.12.2023**.

(Shiv Kumar)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
13.09.2023(a)