

05.12.2023

One of the PA is on leave today and no substitute has been provided and 32 cases are fixed today.

Present: Sh. Atul Rawat, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks some time for filing the Ws on the ground that he has not been provided legible copy of the documents. He further submits that he had informed this fact to ld counsel for the plaintiff. Ld counsel for the plaintiff also acknowledged the said facts.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has expired 2-3 days back and he will move appropriate application for bringing the Lrs, on record.

Put up on **26.02.2024** for filing the said application.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi:05.12.2023