

POONAM BHATIA Vs. SONIA BHUTANI

05.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sancheet Sharma and Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld Proxy
counsels for the plaintiff.
Ms. Rajani Chauhan, ld counsel for the defendant.

Amended memo of parties has been filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Written statement along with some documents has been
filed on behalf of defendant. Copy of the same has already been
supplied.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial
of documents by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleadings and framing of
issues on **14.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 05.11.2024