

POONAM BHATIA Vs. SONIA BHUTANI

14.01.2025

Present: Ms. Nupur verma, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Smt Rajni Chauhan, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Put up on **10.03.2025** for completion of pleadings, for filing affidavit for admission/denial of documents, on behalf of the defendants and for framing of issues.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.01.2025