

-2-

Parties are directed to remain present in the Mediation Cell, Room No. 325, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for settlement on **26.08.2025 at 2.00 P.M.**

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for PE on 11.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.08.2025