

POONAM BHATIA Vs. SONIA BHUTANI

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Rawal ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms Bharti Singh, ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff has been filed.

Copy supplied to ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld. counsels for the parties submits that before reaching of the parties before Ld. Mediator, the matter had already been returned to the court by the Ld. Mediator.

Ld. counsels for the parties request the court to again refer the matter for settlement.

In view of the above said submission, the matter is referred to the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13.12.2025 for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before National Lok Adalat on 13.12.2025.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for examination and cross-examination of PW-1 on 02.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.11.2025